
 

GCSE SUMMER EXAMS TIMETABLE 2025 
AM exams start at 09:00. Students MUST be in school by 08:15 
PM exams start at 13:30. Students MUST be in school by 13:00 

 

MORNING  

DATE 

AFTERNOON 

START TIME 09:00 START TIME 13:30 

CODE SUBJECT DURATION  CODE SUBJECT DURATION 

 Monday 05 May  

Tuesday 06 May 

Wednesday 07 May 

Eduqas C690U30-1 Drama Component 3  1h 30min Thursday 08 May  

 
Friday 9 May 

 OCR J204/01  Business Paper 1 (Business Activity, Marketing and People) 1h 30min 

AQA 8702/1 English Literature Paper 1 1h 45min Monday 12 May  OCR J277/01 Computer Science Paper 1 (Computer Systems) 1h 30min 

 AQA 8062/1  Religious Studies A Paper 1 (11-17 Study of two religions) 1h 45min  

Tuesday 13 May 

 AQA 8461/H Biology Paper 1 H 1h 45min 

    AQA 8464   

 B1F/1H 

Combined Science: Trilogy Biology Paper 1 F & H 1h 15min 

AQA 8035/1 Geography Paper 1 (Physical Environment) 1h 30min Wednesday 14 May OCR J829  

 R184/01 

Sport Studies (Contemporary Issues in Sport) 1h 15min 

AQA 8300 1F/1H Mathematics Paper 1 (non-calculator) F & H 1h 30min Thursday 15 May  

EDEXCEL 1HI0 History Paper 1 (10-13 – Thematic Study & Historic Environment) 1h 20min 
Friday 16 May 

 OCR J204/02   Business Paper 2 (Operations, Finance and Influences) 1h 30min 

AQA 8462 Chemistry Paper 1 H 1h 45min Monday 19 May  

AQA 8464 C 1F/1H Combined Science: Trilogy Chemistry Paper 1 F & H 1h 15min 

AQA 8702/2 English Literature Paper 2 2h 15min Tuesday 20 May OCR J277/02   Computer Science Paper 2 (Computational thinking, Algorithms &  Programming) 1h 30min 

 
Wednesday 21 May 

 AQA 8062/2A  
 & 2B 

 Religious Studies A Paper 2 (Thematic studies) 1h 45min 

AQA 8463/H Physics Paper 1 H 1h 45min Thursday 22 May 
 

AQA 8464 P1F/1H Combined Science: Trilogy Physics Paper 1 F & H 1h 15min 

AQA 8700/1  English Language Paper 1 1h 45min Friday 23 May 

HALF TERM: Monday 26 May - Friday 30 May 

AQA 8633/1H Italian Listening Paper 1H  45min Monday 2 June  

AQA 8633/3H Italian Reading Paper 3H 1h  

EDEXCEL 1GU0/1H Gujarati Listening Paper 1 H 45min  
Tuesday 3 June 

   

EDEXCEL 1GU0/3H Gujarati Reading Paper 3 H 1hr 5min 
   

AQA 8300 2F/2H Mathematics Paper 2 (calculator) F & H 1h 30min Wednesday 4 June    

EDEXCEL 1HI0 History Paper 2 (2A – 2W Period Study & British Depth Study) 1h 50 min Thursday 5 June    

 AQA 8700/2  English Language Paper 2 1h 45min 

Friday 6 June 
AQA 8035/2 Geography Paper 2 (Human Environment) 1h 30min 

 AQA 8461/2  Biology Paper 2 H 1h 45min 
Monday 9 June 

 AQA 8633/4H  Italian Written Paper 4H 1h 15min 

 AQA 8464 B2F/2H  Combined Science: Trilogy Biology Paper 2 F & H 1h 15min    

AQA 8698/F Spanish Listening Paper 1 F 35min 
Tuesday 10 June 

EDEXCEL 1HI0 History Paper 3 (30-33 Modern Depth Study) 1h 30 min 

AQA 8698/H Spanish Listening Paper 1 H 45min 

AQA 8698/F Spanish Reading Paper 3 F 45min  EDEXCEL   
 1GU0/4H 

 Gujarati Writing Paper 4 H 1h 25min 

AQA 8698/H Spanish Reading Paper 3 H 1h 

 AQA 8300/3  Mathematics Paper 3 (calculator) F & H 1h 30min 

Wednesday 11 June 
CONTINGENCY SESSION 

AQA 8035/3  Geography Paper 3  (Geographical Application 1h 30min Thursday 12 June  

 AQA 8462/2  Chemistry Paper 2 H 1h 45min 
Friday 13 June 

 AQA 8464 C 2F/2H  Combined Science: Trilogy Chemistry Paper 1 F & H 1h 15min 

 AQA 8463/2  Physics Paper 2 H 1h 45min Monday 16 June 

 AQA 8464 P2F/2H  Combined Science: Trilogy Physics Paper 2 F & H 1h 15min 

 AQA 8698/F  Spanish Writing Paper 4 F 1h 

Tuesday 17 June 
 AQA 8585/W Food preparation and nutrition 1h 45min 

 AQA 8698/H  Spanish Writing Paper 4 H 1h 15min OCR 6993 Additional Mathematics FSMQ 2h 

AQA 8552/W Design and Technology 2h Wednesday 18 June  

 Thursday 19 June 

Friday 20 June 

CONTINGENCY SESSION Wednesday 25 June CONTINGENCY SESSION 

RESULTS DAY: THURSDAY 21 AUGUST 2025 

 

GCSE EXAMS CONTINGENCY SESSIONS 

The designation of ‘Contingency sessions’ within the common examination timetable is in the event of a national or significant local disruption to the examinations in the UK. Therefore, please 

note that you need to remain available until the last contingency period should an awarding body need to invoke its contingency plan. 


